McLean County Museum of History

Lincoln's In Town Collection

Processed by Carol Straka Autumn 2017

Collection Information

VOLUME OF COLLECTION:	1 Box
COLLECTION DATES:	2009
RESTRICTIONS:	None
REPRODUCTION RIGHTS:	Permission to reproduce or publish material in this collection must be obtained in writing from the McLean County Museum of History
ALTERNATIVE FORMATS:	None
OTHER FINDING AIDS:	None
LOCATION:	Archives
NOTES:	

Brief History

The Abraham Lincoln Bicentennial Commission of McLean County was formed jointly by Bloomington, Normal and McLean County to celebrate the bicentennial of Lincoln's birth and highlight his connections with McLean County.

The commission organized a variety of events. They also raised funds to commission a statue of Lincoln with Jesse Fell and David Davis outside the Bloomington Center for the Performing Arts (BCPA).

And, they commissioned two locals, Robert C. Bray and Nancy Steele Brokaw, to write a play about Lincoln's McLean County involvements and influences. *Lincoln's In Town* was presented at the BCPA in February 2009.

Scope

The collection includes the play's script, programs, and DVD video recordings.

Inventory

 Folder 1:
 Script

 1.1
 Play script, 2009.
 47 pp.

Folder 2:Programs2.1Play programs, 2009. 2 copies.

Loose Items Video recording, 2009. 2 DVD copies. George

Lincoln's In Town Collection

- Please **delete** from the list the current name "Abraham Lincoln Bicentennial Commission of McLean County" and add the new name.

- FA in pending
- Box label needed